* ICA	rage i oi i		
FORM PTO-1595 8 2 3 GO RECI 08 - 27	7-1999 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇ ∇	∇ ∇		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters	28850 -rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jiri Zemlicka Yao-Ling Qiu	Name: Wayne State University Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Nature of conveyance			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 656 W. Kirby, 4249 F.A.B.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Detroit State: Michigan ZIP: 48202		
Execution Date: <u>May 24, 1999 and June 25, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/267,839	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	  ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1		
Name: DeAnn F. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28 State Street	Deposit account number:		
	12-0080		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
DeAnn F. Smith, Reg. No. 36,683  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000338 09267839 08/26/1999 MTHAI1

Attorney Docket: WSV-374CP

## ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "2-HYDROXYMETHYLCYCLOPROPYLIDENEMETHYLPURINES AND-PYRIDIMINES AS ANTIVIRAL AGENTS" for which Assignors have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 09/267,839, filed March 12, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Wayne State University, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, Wayne State University, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who

acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public,

(seakWAMSIA LASHAWN SEALS NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 8/31/99

OAKIANA County, State of Michigan

My Commission Expires: 08-3-99

yGD un
YAO-LING QIU

State of Michigan ) s County of Wayne )	s
County of WAYNE )	J.
On this $25^{+h}$ day of personally appeared the foregoing individ	nul, who executed the foregoing instrument and who same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
KWAMSIA LASHAWN SEALS	Notary Public, Gransla Jashan Seals Opkiand County, State of Michiga
INTERPRETATION OF THE PROPERTY	County, State of Michigan
	My Commission Expires: 08-31-99
	JOHN C. DRACH
State of)	S
State of	S
On this day of _ personally appeared the foregoing individ	
	Notary Public,
(seal)	County, State of
	My Commission Expires:

State of	)		
County of	) ss. )		
		, 19 executed the foregoing instruits own free will for the purp	
	Notary P	ublic,	
(seal)		County, State of	

My Commission Expires:

ROGER G. PTAK